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5
60
6
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Name
Common
Latin

Han
Cyrillic
Hiragana
Katakana
Thai
Arabic
Hangul

Devanagari
Greek
Hebrew

Tamil

Kannada
Georgian
Malayalam

Telugu
Armenian

Gujarati
Bengali

Gurmukhi
Lao
Inherited
Oriya
Unknown
Bopomofo
Coptic
Tibetan

Myanmar

Khmer
Sinhala
Ethiopic
Thaana
Canadian_Aboriginal
Syriac
Cherokee
Yi
Mongolian
Ogham
Runic
Braille
Deseret
Gothic
Old_ltalic
Buhid
Hanunoo
Tagalog
Tagbanwa
Limbu
Tai_Le
Cypriot
Linear_B
Osmanya
Shavian
Ugaritic
Glagolitic

Tifinagh
New_Tai_Lue
Syloti_Nagri
Buginese
Kharoshthi
Old_Persian
Nko
Balinese
Cuneiform
Phags_Pa
Phoenician
Vai

Cham
Kayah_Li
Lepcha
Ol_Chiki
Saurashtra
Sundanese
Carian
Lycian
Lydian
Rejang
Samaritan
Bamum
Javanese
Lisu
Meetei_Mayek

Script_
Code
Zyyy
Latn
Hani
Cyrl
Hira
Kana
Thai
Arab
Hang

Deva
Grek
Hebr

Taml

Knda
Geor
Miym

Telu
Armn

Gujr
Beng
Guru
Laoo
Zinh
Orya

Bopo
Copt
Tibt
Mymr
Khmr
Sinh
Ethi
Thaa
Cans
Syrc
Cher
Yiii
Mong
Ogam
Runr
Brai
Dsrt
Goth
Ital
Buhd
Hano
Tolg
Tagb
Limb
Tale
Cprt
Linb
Osma
Shaw
Ugar
Glag

Tfng
Talu
Sylo
Bugi
Khar
Xpeo
Nkoo
Bali
Xsux
Phag
Phnx
Vaii
Cham
Kali
Lepc
Olck
Saur
Sund
Cari
Lyci
Lydi
Ring
Samr
Bamu
Java
Lisu
Mtei

Age
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Size Sample

6,968
1,340
75,963
431

91
300

86
1,245
11,739
152

515
133

72

87
127
99

95
93

84
93

79
67
562
90
n/a
70
165
207

223

146
110
495
50
710
7
85
1,220
153
29
86
256
80
27
36
20
21
20
18
68
35
55
211
40
48
31
94

59
83
44
30
65
50
59

121

1,037
56
29

300
83
48
74
48

72
49
29
27
37
61
657
90
48
79
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El
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3a9
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o

B95

Cc95
1003

C15
53

oy

A95
99

[l

Al5
EAS5
30F
B15
FDDO
3105
3E2
F40

1000

1780
D8
12A0
78
14co
710
13c4

[T}

a

1826
168F
16A0
280E
10414
10330
10300
1743
1723
1703
1763
1900
1950
10800
10000
10480
10450
10380
2c00

2D30
1980
A800
1A00
10200
103A0
ica
1B05
12000
A840
10900
A549
ARAO0O
A90A
1c00
i1csa
A882
1B83
102a0
10280
10920
A930
800
A6A0
7984
A4D0
ABCO

(BCP47 Desc.)

Origin Country
n/a

Italy

China

Bulgaria

Japan

Japan

Thailand

Saudi Arabia

Republic of Korea

India
Greece
Israel

India

India
Georgia
India

India
Armenia

India
Bangladesh

India
Laos
n/a

India

n/a

China
Egypt
China

Myanmar

Cambodia

Sri Lanka
Ethiopia
Maldives
Canada
Syria

United States
China
Mongolia
Ireland
Sweden
France
United States
Ukraine

Italy
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
India

China
Cyprus
Greece
Somalia
United Kingdom
Syria
Bulgaria

Morocco
China
Bangladesh
Indonesia
Pakistan
Iran
Guinea
Indonesia
Iraq
China
Lebanon
Liberia
Vietnam
Myanmar
India
India
India
Indonesia
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Indonesia
Israel
Cameroon
Indonesia
China
India
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(BCP47 Desc.)

Likely Language
n/a
English
Chinese
Russian
Japanese
Japanese
Thai
Arabic
Korean
Hindi
Greek
Hebrew

Tamil

Kannada
Georgian
Malayalam

Telugu
Armenian

Gujarati
Bengali

Punjabi
Lao

n/a
Oriya

n/a
Chinese
Coptic
Tibetan

Burmese

Khmer
Sinhala
Amharic
Divehi

Cree

Syriac
Cherokee
Sichuan Yi
Mongolian
Old Irish

Old Norse

n/a

English
Gothic
Etruscan
Buhid
Hanunoo
Filipino
Tagbanwa
Limbu

Tai Niia
Ancient Greek
Ancient Greek
Somali
English
Ugaritic
Church Slavic
Standard Moroccan
Tamazight

La

Sylheti
Buginese
Gandhari

Old Persian
Manding
Balinese
Akkadian
Literary Chinese
Phoenician
Vai

Eastern Cham
Eastern Kayah
Lepcha
Santali
Saurashtra
Sundanese
Carian

Lycian

Lydian
Rejang
Samaritan Hebrew
Bamun
Javanese
Lisu

Manipuri

Lang_
Code

syr
chr

hnn
fil
tbw
lif
tdd
grc
grc
so
en
uga

zgh
khb
syl
bug
pra
man

akk

cjm

smp

lis

ID Usage

(UAX31)

Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
Recommended

Recommended
Recommended
Recommended

Recommended

Recommended
Recommended
Recommended

Recommended
Recommended

Recommended
Recommended

Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
n/a
Recommended
Exclusion
Recommended

Recommended

Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
Recommended
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion

n/a

Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion

Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Limited_Use

RTL?

n/a
no
no
no
no
no
no

Yes
no

no
no
Yes

no

no
no
no

no
no

no
no

no
no
n/a
no
n/a
no
no
no

no

no
no
no
Yes
no
Yes
no
no
no
no
no
n/a
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
Yes
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
Yes
no
Yes
no
no
no
Yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
Yes
no
Yes
no
no
no
no

LB
letters?
n/a
no
Yes

no

no
no
no

no
no

Shaping
Req?
n/a
min
no
min
no
no
min
Yes
min
Yes
no
no

Yes

Yes
no
Yes

Yes
no

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
min
Yes
n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

IME?

n/a
no

Yes
no
no
no
no
no

Yes

no
no
no

no

no
no
no

no
no

no
no

no
no
n/a
no
n/a
no
no
no

no

Yes

no
no
n/a
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no

Has
Case?

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no



WR
84
85
86
8
8
8!
9
91
9.
93
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95
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96

97

9

9
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
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113
114
115
116

117

118

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137

139

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151
1562
153
154
155
156
1567
158
159
160
161
162

164
165
166

Name

Tai_Tham

Tai_Viet

Avestan
Egyptian_Hieroglyphs
Imperial_Aramaic
Inscriptional_Pahlavi
Inscriptional_Parthian
Kaithi
Old_South_Arabian
Old_Turkic

Batak

Mandaic

Brahmi

Chakma
Meroitic_Cursive
Meroitic_Hieroglyphs
Miao

Sharada
Sora_Sompeng
Takri
Caucasian_Albanian
Bassa_Vah
Duployan

Elbasan

Grantha
Pahawh_Hmong
Khojki

Linear_A

Mahajani

Manichaean
Mende_Kikakui
Modi

Mro

Old_North_Arabian
Nabataean

Palmyrene
Pau_Cin_Hau
Old_Permic
Psalter_Pahlavi
Siddham
Khudawadi
Tirhuta
Warang_Citi
Ahom
Anatolian_Hieroglyphs
Hatran

Multani
Old_Hungarian

SignWriting
Adlam

Bhaiksuki
Marchen

Osage

Tangut

Newa
Masaram_Gondi

Nushu

Soyombo
Zanabazar_Square
Dogra
Gunjala_Gondi
Hanifi_Rohingya
Makasar
Medefaidrin
Old_Sogdian
Sogdian

Elymaic

Nyiakeng Puachue
Hmong
Nandinagari
Wancho
Chorasmian
Dives Akuru
Khitan small script
Yezidi
Cypro_Minoan
Old_Uyghur
Tangsa

Toto

Vithkugi

Kawi

Nag Mundari
Garay

Gurung Khema

Script_

Code
Lana
Tavt
Avst
Egyp
Armi
Phli

Kthi
Sarb
Orkh
Batk
Mand

Brah
Cakm
Merc
Mero
Pird
Shrd
Sora
Takr
Aghb
Bass
Dupl
Elba
Gran
Hmng
Khoj
Lina
Mahj

Mani
Mend
Modi
Mroo

Narb
Nbat

Palm
Pauc
Perm
Phlp
Sidd
Sind
Tirh
Wara
Ahom
Hluw
Hatr
Mult
Hung

Sgnw
Adim
Bhks
Marc
Osge
Tang
Newa
Gonm

Nshu
Soyo
Zanb
Dogr
Gong
Rohg
Maka
Medf
Sogo
Sogd
Elym

Hmnp
Nand
Wcho
Chrs
Diak
Kits
Yezi
Cpmn
Ougr
Tnsa
Toto
Vith
Kawi
Nagm
Gara
Gukh

Size Sample

127
72
61

1,071
31
27
30
66
32
73
56
29

109
67
26
32

133
83
35
66
53
36

143
40
83

127

341
39

51
213
79
43

32

63
57
43
29
72
69
82
84
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Samp
le_Co
de
1A20
AA80
10B0O
13153
10840
10B60
10B40
11083
10260
10C00
1BCO
840

11005
11103
109A0
10980
16F00
11183
110D0
11680
10537
16AE6
1BC20
10500
11315
16B1C
11208
10647
11152

10AD8
1E802
1160E
16A4F

10A95
10896

10873
11AC0
1036B
10B8F
1158E
112BE
11484
118B4
11717
14400
108F4
1128F
10CcAl

1D850
1E909
11COE
11c72
104B5
18229
11412
11D10

1B1C4
11asc
11A0B
1180B
11p71
10D12
11EE5
16E40
10F19
10F42
10FF1

1E108
119CE
1E2E1
10FBF
1190C
18C65
10E88
12FE5
10F7C
16ABC
1E290
10582
11F1B
1E4E6
10D5D
1611C

(BCP47 Desc.)

Origin Country
Thailand
Vietnam
Iran
Egypt
Iran

Iran

Iran

India
Yemen
Mongolia
Indonesia
Iran

India
Bangladesh
Sudan
Sudan
China
India

India

India
Azerbaijan
Liberia
France
Albania
India

Laos
India
Greece
India

China

Sierra Leone
India
Bangladesh

Saudi Arabia
Jordan

Syria
Myanmar
Russia
China
India
India
India
India
India
Turkey
Iraq
Pakistan
Hungary

USA
Guinea
India
China
USA
China
Nepal
India

China
Mongolia
Mongolia
India

India
Myanmar
Indonesia
Nigeria
Uzbekistan
Uzbekistan
Iran

USA
India
India
Uzbekistan
Maldives
China
Georgia
Cyprus
China
India
India
Albania
Indonesia
India
Senegal
Nepal
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(BCP47 Desc.)

Likely Language
Northern Thai

Tai Dam

Avestan

Ancient Egyptian
Aramaic

Pahlavi

Parthian

Bhojpuri

Sabaean

Old Turkish

Batak Toba
Classical Mandaic
Ardhamagadht
Prakrit

Chakma

Meroitic

Meroitic

Large Flowery Miao
Sanskrit

Sora

Dogri

Old Udi

Bassa

French

Albanian

Sanskrit

Hmong Njua
Sindhi

Linear A

Hindi

Manichaean Middle
Persian

Mende

Marathi

Mru

Ancient North
Arabian

Official Aramaic (700-
300 BCE)

Official Aramaic (700-
300 BCE)

Tedim Chin

Komi

Pahlavi

Sanskrit

Sindhi

Maithili

Ho

Ahom
Hieroglyphic Luwian
Aramaic

Seraiki

Hungarian
American Sign
Language

Fulah

Sanskrit

Tibetan

Osage

Tangut

Newari

Aheri Gondi
Chinese language
family

Classical Mongolian
Classical Mongolian
Dogri

Adilabad Gondi
Rohingya
Makasar
Medefaidrin
Sogdian

Sogdian

Imperial Aramaic

Hmong Daw
Sanskrit
Wancho Naga
Chorasmian
Dhivehi
Khitan
Northern Kurdish
unknown

Old Uyghur
Tangsa

Toto

Albanian
Kawi

Mundari
Wolof
Gurung

Lang_
Code
nod
blt
ae

arc
pal
xpr
bho

hnj
lab
hi

xmn

cmg
cmg

wsg
rhg
mak
dmf
sog
sog

mww

nnp

ID Usage
(UAX31)
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Limited_Use
Limited_Use

Exclusion
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion

Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion

Exclusion
Exclusion

Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion

Exclusion
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Limited_Use
Exclusion

Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Limited_Use
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion

Limited_Use
Exclusion
Limited_Use
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion

RTL?
no
no

Yes

Yes

LB
letters?
Yes
Yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
Yes
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no

Yes
no
no

Yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no

Yes
no
no
no
no
no
no

Yes
no
no
no

Shaping
Req?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
no
no
no
min
no
no
Yes
Yes

Yes

no
no
no
no
no

no

Yes

no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no

no
no

Yes
no
no

no

no

Has

Case?
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no
no
no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
Yes
no
no
no
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172
173
174
175

Name

Kirat Rai

Ol Onal
Sunuwar
Todhri
Tulu-Tigalari
Chisoi
Sidetic

Tai Yo
Tolong Siki

Size Sample

0

S S =)

Samp
le_Co

de
16D45
1E5D0
11BC4
105Cc2
11392
16D93
10950
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(BCP47 Desc.)

Origin Country
India

India

Nepal

Albania

India

India

Turkey

Vietnam

India

~Den
sity
1

(BCP47 Desc.)

Likely Language
Bantawa

Mundari

Sunuwar
Albanian

Sanskrit

Kurmali

Sidetic

Tai Yo

Kurukh

Lang_ ID Usage
Code (UAX31)

bap
unr
suz
sq
sa
kyw
xsd
tyj
kru

Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion
Exclusion

RTL?
no
no
no
no
no
no

Yes
no
no

LB
letters?
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
Yes
no

Shaping
Req?
no
min
no
no
Yes
min
no
Yes
min

IME?
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Has

Case?
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
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4.0

5.0

6.0

14.0

@ L

Zyyy Latn
Common Latin
Telu Armn

Telugu Armenian

m h

Mymr Khmr
Myanmar Khmer
Buhd Hano
Buhid Hanunoo
Limb Tale
Limbu Tai_Le
Nkoo Bali
Nko Balinese
Batk Mand
Batak Mandaic
Aghb Bass
Caucasian_Alb  Bassa_Vah
anian
Aghb Bass
Caucasian_Alb  Bassa_Vah
anian
Ahom Hiuw
Ahom Anatolian_Hiero
glyphs
Dogr Gong
Dogra Gunjala_Gondi

u u

Cpmn
Cypro_Minoan

Ougr

Old_Uyghur

Foq

Hani Cyrl
Han Cyrillic
Gujr Beng

Gujarati Bengali
Sinh Ethi
Sinhala Ethiopic
Talg Tagb
Tagalog Tagbanwa
Cprt Linb
Cypriot Linear_B
Xsux Phag

Cuneiform Phags_Pa
I:l w0
Brah Cakm

Brahmi Chakma
Dupl Elba

Duployan Elbasan
Dupl Elba

Duployan Elbasan
Hatr Mult

Hatran Multani
Rohg Maka

Hanifi_Rohingy ~ Makasar
a

u u

Tnsa Toto
Tangsa Toto

» h

Hira Kana
Hiragana Katakana
Guru Laoo

Gurmukhi Lao

» e

Thaa Cans
Thaana  Canadian_Abori
ginal

a O

Osma Shaw
Osmanya Shavian
Phnx Vaii
Phoenician Vai
Merc Mero
Meroitic_Cursiv_ Meroitic_Hierogl
e yphs
Gran Hmng
Grantha  Pahawh_Hmon
9
Gran Hmng
Grantha  Pahawh_Hmon
9
Hung Sgnw
Old_Hungarian  SignWriting

a O

Medf
Medefaidrin

Sogo
Old_Sogdian

u O

Vith Kawi
Vithkugi Kawi

n

Thai
Thai

Zinh
Inherited

)}

syrc
Syriac

-

Ugar
Ugaritic

O

Cham
Cham

O

Pird
Miao

O

Khoj
Khojki

O

Khoj
Khojki

a

Adim
Adlam

O

Sogd
Sogdian

a

Nagm
Nag Mundari

Arab
Arabic

@

Orya
Oriya

|

Cher
Cherokee

O

Glag
Glagolitic

O

Kali
Kayah_Li

O

Shrd
Sharada

O

Lina
Linear_A

O

Bhks
Bhaiksuki

O

Elym
Elymaic

a

Gara
Garay

ot

Hang
Hangul

O

Zzzz
Unknown

O

Yiii

O

Ting
Tifinagh

O

Lepc
Lepcha

O

Sora

Sora_Sompeng

O

Mahj
Mahajani

O

Marc
Marchen

O

Hmnp
Nyiakeng
Puachue

Hmong

a

Gukh

Gurung Khema

3 Q X & 8 p D

Deva Grek Hebr Taml Knda Geor Miym
Devanagari Greek Hebrew Tamil Kannada Georgian Malayalam
Bopo Copt Tibt
Bopomofo Coptic Tibetan

o 0O

o « O p O

Mong Ogam Runr Brai Dstt Goth Ital
Mongolian Ogham Runic Braille Deseret Gothic Old_ltalic
Talu Sylo Bugi Khar Xpeo
New_Tai_Lue  Syloti_Nagri Buginese Kharoshthi  Old_Persian

Olck Saur Sund Cari Lyci Lydi Ring

Ol_Chiki Saurashtra Sundanese Carian Lycian Lydian Rejang
Takr Aghb Bass Dupl Elba Gran Hmng
Takri Caucasian_Alb  Bassa_Vah Duployan Elbasan Grantha  Pahawh_Hmon

anian 9

a O o 0O o o0 0O

Mani Mend Modi Mroo Narb Nbat Palm
Manichaean  Mende_Kikakui Modi Mro Old_North_Arab  Nabataean Palmyrene
ian
Osge Tang Newa Gonm Nshu Soyo Zanb
Osage Tangut Newa Masaram_Gond ~ Nushu Soyombo  Zanabazar_Squ
i are
Nand Wcho Chrs Diak Kits Yezi
Nandinagari Wancho Chorasmian  Dives Akuru  Khitan small Yezidi
script
Krai Onao Sunu Todr Tutg Chis
Kirat Rai Ol Onal Sunuwar Todhri Tulu-Tigalari Chisoi
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Name
Script_Code

Age

Size

Sample

Sample_Code

Origin country

~Density

Likely Language

Lang_Code

ID Usage (UAX31)
RTL?

LB letters?

Shaping Req?

IME?

Has Case?

This spreadsheet contains metadata about scripts, as described
below. The data is "best available" (especially for historic scripts), and
may change over time.

Description ucD
Web Rank: the rank of this script from a large sample of the web, in

terms of the number of characters found in that script. Below 32 the no
ranking is not statistically significant.

Script Name (long script value) yes
Script Name (short script value) yes
Which version of Unicode this script first appeared in. Derived from
Age and Script properties

The number of Unicode 6.0 characters of this script that are NFKD.
Derived from UCD properties

A sample character for use in "Last Resort" style fonts, as a
representative character in collation indexes, etc.

It should be

- representative (makes one think of this script) no
- unique (does not look like it's from another script)

- recognizable (a common letter of the script)

- a letter, ideally a consonant (never punct/symbol)

The codepoint for the sample character no
Where this script originate? The modern country whose boundaries

best matches the region where the script originated it. For readability no
in the chart, it is the name of the country/region, not the code.

yes

yes

What is the approximate information density of characters in this

script? o

What the most likely language is, in the absence of an other

information. For readability in the chart, it is the name of the no
country/region, not the code.

BCP 47 language subtag for the likely language no

What is the usage for IDs (tables 4-7) according to UAX #31? UAX31 text

Is the script RTL? (Does it have at least one R|AL letter?) yes

Do the major languages using the script have linebreaks between

letters (excluding hyphenation). Derived from LB property. VES

For the major languages using that script, do characters require
shaping for adequate display quality of NFC text?

- This includes not only ligation (and Indic conjuncts), Indic vowel
splitting/reordering, and Arabic-style contextual shaping, but also
cases where NSM placement is required, like Thai.

- A"min" value means that NSM placement is sufficient, not the more
complex shaping (and the NSM placement may not be necessarily for
all languages using the script).

Do the major languages using the script require IMEs?

- In particular, are users (of languages for that script) accustomed to
using IME (such as Japanese) -- to the extent that typical commercial
products for those languages would need IME support in order to be
competitive?

- Note: it may be useful in the future to add multiple values to this
column, with some gradations among input such as:

- plain keyboard (no dead-keys; eg English), stateful keyboard
(dead-keys; eg Czech), simple IME (no options, just combination; eg
Hangul), full IME (eg Japanese, Chinese).

Does the script have a case distinction? Both uppercase and
lowercase letters?

no

no

yes

Derivable from

*Moved Philippine scripts to match
book; Coptic and Thaana to match
geography

1 for small scripts, 2 for larger, 3
for huge. Probably should be
deprecated, but needs tool change.

Basically scripts like Thai and
Chinese that don't need spaces
between words.

Related links

http://goo.gl/xiVi

http://unicode.org/policies/lastresortfont_eula.html

http://unicode.org/charts/

http://unicode.org/repos/cldr-tmp/trunk/diff/supplementz

http://unicode.org/reports/tr31/#Table_Candidate_Char.
http://goo.ql/XXfE

http://goo.gl/iY1m


http://goo.gl/xiVi
http://unicode.org/policies/lastresortfont_eula.html
http://unicode.org/charts/
http://unicode.org/repos/cldr-tmp/trunk/diff/supplemental/likely_subtags.html
http://unicode.org/reports/tr31/#Table_Candidate_Characters_for_Exclusion_from_Identifiers
http://goo.gl/XXfE
http://goo.gl/iY1m

Code
Hans
Latn
Deva
Arab
Cyrl
Beng
Jpan
Kore
Telu
Thai
Taml
Hant
Gujr
Mymr
Knda
Miym
Orya
Guru
Sinh
Ethi
Grek
Khmr
Yiii
Hebr
Geor
Armn
Laoo
Mong
Tibt

Tfng
Thaa
Vaii
Cher
Hani
Hira
Kana
Hang
Bopo
Armi
Avst

Bali
Bamu
Batk
Brah
Bugi
Buhd

Cakm
Cans
Cari
Cham
Cprt
Dsrt
Egyp
Glag
Goth
Hano
Ital

Java
Kali

Lana

Lepc

Lisu
Lyci
Lydi
Mand

Mtei
Nkoo
Orkh
Phag
Phli
Phnx
Prti
Rijng
Runr
Sarb
Saur
Sund
Sylo
Syrc
Tagb
Tale
Talu

Tavt
Tglg
Ugar
Xpeo
Xsux

Samr
Copt
Limb
Olck
Kthi
Khar
Linb
Ogam
Osma
Shaw
Merc
Mero

Script
Simplified
Latin
Devanagari
Arabic
Cyrillic
Bengali
Japanese
Korean
Telugu
Thai

Tamil
Traditional
Gujarati
Myanmar
Kannada
Malayalam
Oriya
Gurmukhi
Sinhala
Ethiopic
Greek
Khmer

Yi

Hebrew
Georgian
Armenian
Lao
Mongolian
Tibetan

Tifinagh
Thaana
Vai
Cherokee
Han
Hiragana
Katakana
Hangul
Bopomofo
Imperial Aramaic
Avestan

Balinese
Bamum
Batak
Brahmi
Buginese
Buhid

Chakma

Unified Canadian Aboriginal Syllabics
Carian

Cham

Cypriot

Deseret

Egyptian hieroglyphs
Glagolitic

Gothic

Hanunoo

0Old Italic

Javanese
Kayah Li

Tai Tham

Lepcha

Lisu
Lycian
Lydian
Mandaic

Meitei Mayek

N'Ko

Orkhon

Phags-pa
Inscriptional Pahlavi
Phoenician
Inscriptional Parthian
Rejang

Runic

Old South Arabian
Saurashtra
Sundanese

Syloti Nagri

Syriac

Tagbanwa

Tai Le

New Tai Lue

Tai Viet

Tagalog

Ugaritic

Old Persian
Sumero-Akkadian Cuneiform

Samaritan
Coptic

Limbu

OI_Chik

Kaithi

Kharoshthi
Linear_B
Ogham
Osmanya
Shavian
Meroitic_Cursive
Meroitic_Hieroglyphs

Code Language

zh
en
hi
ar
ru
bn

zgh
dv
vai
chr
zh

ja
ko
zh
arc
ae

bax
bbc
pka
bug
bku

ccp
cr

cjm
grc
en
egy
cu
got
hnn
ett
v
eky

nod

lep
lis
xlc

xld
myz

man

khb

bit

uga
peo
akk

smp
cop

sat
bho

grc
sga

Chinese
English
Hindi
Arabic
Russian
Bengali
Japanese
Korean
Telugu
Thai
Tamil
Chinese
Gujarati
Burmese
Kannada
Malayalam
Oriya
Punjabi
Sinhala
Amharic
Greek
Khmer
Sichuan Yi
Hebrew
Georgian
Armenian
Lao
Mongolian
Tibetan
Standard Moroccan
Tamazight
Divehi

Vai
Cherokee
Chinese
Japanese
Japanese
Korean
Chinese
Aramaic
Avestan

Balinese

Bamun

Batak Toba
Ardhamagadhi Prakrit
Buginese

Buhid

Chakma

Cree

Carian
Eastern Cham
Ancient Greek
English
Ancient Egyptian
Church Slavic
Gothic
Hanunoo
Etruscan

Javanese
Eastern Kayah

Northern Thai

Lepcha

Lisu

Lycian

Lydian

Classical Mandaic

Manipuri
Manding
Old Turkish
Literary Chinese
Pahlavi
Phoenician
Parthian
Rejang

Old Norse
Sabaean
Saurashtra
Sundanese
Sylheti
Syriac
Tagbanwa
Tai Nua

Ld

Tai Dam
Filipino
Ugaritic
Old Persian
Akkadian

Samaritan Hebrew
Coptic

Limbu

Santali
Bhojpuri
Gandhari
Ancient Greek
Old Irish
Somali
English
Meroitic
Meroitic

Approx Lit Modern
Pop (1st & 2nd

lang)

?

W D N

1,112,988,884
920,915,831
298,513,241
199,055,097
176,134,369
133,622,452
119,329,180
72,506,157
52,228,346
49,639,829
46,987,717
39,997,421
32,646,911
31,228,831
26,839,567
23,610,979
23,212,598
20,818,546
13,127,058
12,847,825
11,714,784
9,630,202
7,394,735
7,256,332
4,024,992
3,908,312
3,262,571
3,204,385
2,578,988

1,454,594
351,180
56,612
1,206

oo

495,000
20
21,000

=)

0

o

~

coo-=o0cao

0

425,000
5,000

0

400,000
0
0

139,000

coooo

oo

1,000

o oo

=)

coo

0
0
0

Comments/References

is Hans+Hant

part of Jpan

part of Jpan

part of Kore

alt. Chinese

dead script

some liturgical use today

3.3M speakers per Ethnologue (2000); 15-20% is estimate from Donny
Harimurti since script used in daily ritual; used lower est.

215K per Ethnologue (1982); figure of literate users from K. Tuchscherer
1% of 2.1M per Uli Kozok

dead script

3.5M per Ethnologue (1991); script not in active use per Roger Tol

8K per Ethnologue

550K per Ethnologue; probably only a handful use the script per John Clifton,
SIL

90.7K speakers for macrolanguage

dead language and script

M Brunelle says Ethnologue 73.8M figure of speakers is too high

dead language and script

Info from J Jenkins

dead language and script

dead script

dead language and script

13K per Ethnologue

dead language and script

84.6M speakers per Ethnologue (2000); .5-1% of speakers per rough survey

by Donny Harimurti, used .5%

360K speakers per Ethnologue

Corrected script name from "Lanna"; Northern Thai speakers use Thai script

now; only academics use it, though may be a few monks per M Hosken

52.8K speakers per Ethnologue all countries (2800 Nepal); no figures per

Heleen Plaisir, but perh 1-2 in 10 in less remote villages, 2-4 in more remote

villages where Lepcha is more likely spoken/written

Corrected script name from "Fraser"; 767K speakers per Ethnologue; figure

in E from A Cheuk in 2009

dead language and script

dead language and script

Corrected script name to "Mandaic". Is correct language mid?

1.39M speakers per Ethnologue; est. 10% of population per Yashwanta

chungkham

2M speakers per Ethnologue http://unicode.org/cldr/trac/ticket/9138#comment:4
dead language and script

Andrew West reports "Chinese" is the correct language; Izh most applicable?

dead script

dead language and script

dead language and script

350K speakers per Ethnologue (2000)

dead language and script; data from Odd Einar Haugen (Old Swedish) http://unicode.org/cldr/trac/ticket/9138#comment:4
dead language and script

310K speakers per Ethnologue (1997)

34M speakers per Ethnologue (2000)

10.3M speakers per Ethnologue

syc is deemed by most likely language per G Kiraz
10K speakers per Ethnologue

647 .4K speakers per Ethnologue

701.9K speakers per Ethnologue

763.9K speakers per Ethnologue; figure from Ngo Trung Viet; script not
taught since 1960s

25M per Ethnologue (2007)

dead language and script

dead language and script

dead language and script

Currently verifying the most likely lang is smp Samaritan Hebrew and not sam
Samaritan Aramaic; ca. 700 ethnic Samaritans today
liturgical and scholarly use only per K Mansour
421.5K speakers per Ethnologue (2001)

6.1M speakers per Ethnologue (1997)

http:/unicode.org/cldr/trac/ticket/9138#comment:4

Code is 092 from LinguistList
dead language and script; Used for Primitive and OId Irish
dead language and script; Used for Primitive and Old Irish

dead script
dead language and script
dead language and script


http://unicode.org/cldr/trac/ticket/9138#comment:4
http://unicode.org/cldr/trac/ticket/9138#comment:4
http://unicode.org/cldr/trac/ticket/9138#comment:4

Approx Lit Modern

Pop (1st & 2nd
Code Script Code Language lang) Comments/References
Erich Fickle says 70% of population is literate in script; # in Field E is based
Pird Miao hmd Large Flowery Miao 210,000 on Ethnologue figure from 1995
Shrd Sharada sa  Sanskrit
Sora Sora_Sompeng srb  Sora 310K speakers per Ethnologue (2007)
Takr Takri doi  Dogri
dead script; Debbie said 2020 Udi not lez=Lezgian; revised to xag 2022oct
Aghb Caucasian_Albanian xag  Old Udi after discussion
Bass Bassa_Vah bsq Bassa
Dupl Duployan fr French verify French is most likely language
Elba Elbasan sq Albanian 0 dead script; verify correct lang code
Gran Grantha sa Sanskrit
verify which Hmong lang code is correct; either mww (Hmong Daw) or hnj
(Hmong Njua) per Wikipedia; see di: ion on https:/github.com/unicode-
Hmng Pahawh_Hmong hnj Hmong Njua org/cldr/pull/1267
Khoj Khojki sd Sindhi
Lina Linear_A lab  LinearA 0 unknown language and dead script
Mahj Mahajani hi Hindi
Manichaean Middle
Mani Manichaean xmn  Persian check likely language
Mend Mende_Kikakui men Mende
Modi Modi mr  Marathi
Mroo Mro mro  Mru http://unicode.org/cldr/trac/ticket/9138#comment:4
Narb Old_North_Arabian xna  Ancient North Arabian 0 dead language and script
Nbat Nabataean arc  Imperial Aramaic 0 dead language (Western Aramaic) and script
Palm Palmyrene arc  Imperial Aramaic 0 dead language and script
Pauc Pau_Cin_Hau ctd  Tedim Chin liturgical script only?
Perm Old_Permic kv Komi dead script; script was used for Komi and Komi-Permyak http://unicode.org/cldr/trac/ticket/9138#comment:4
Phlp Psalter_Pahlavi pal  Pahlavi verify language and code
Sidd Siddham sa Sanskrit
Sind Khudawadi sd Sindhi
Tirh Tirhuta mai  Maithili
Wara Warang_Citi hoc Ho
Ahom Ahom aho  Ahom
Hiuw Anatolian_Hieroglyphs hlu Hieroglyphic Luwian
Hatr Hatran arc  Aramaic http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Aramaic_of_Hatra
Mult Multani skr  Seraiki
Hung Old_Hungarian hu Hungarian
American Sign
Sgnw SignWriting ase Language
Adim Adlam ff Fulah Fulani, IANA says Fulah https:/en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Fula_language
Bhks Bhaiksuki sa Sanskrit
Marc Marchen bo  Tibetan used to be used for extinct xzh=Zhang-Zhung
Osge Osage osa Osage
Tang Tangut txg  Tangut
Newa Newa new Newari or Nepal Bhasa
Gonm Masaram_Gondi esg  Aheri Gondi Debbie & Mark Penny: more appropriate than gon=Gondi http://www.unicode.org/L2/L 2015/15090-masaram-gondi.pdf
Chinese language there is no language code for Xiangnan Tuhua; see https:/en.wikipedia.
Nshu Nushu zhx  family org/wiki/Shaozhou_Tuhua https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/N%C3%BCshu_script
Soyo Soyombo cmg  Classical Mongolian http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15004r-soyombo.pdf
Zanb Zanabazar_Square cmg  Classical Mongolian http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15337-zanabazar-square.pdf
Dogr Dogra doi  Dogri
Gong Gunjala_Gondi wsg Adilabad Gondi Debbie & Mark Penny: more appropriate than ggo=Southern Gondi
Maka Makasar mak Makasar
Medf Medefaidrin dmf  Medefaidrin
Rohg Hanifi_Rohingya rhg  Rohingya
Sogd Sogdian sog  Sogdian
Sogo Old_Sogdian sog  Sogdian
Elym Elymaic arc  Imperial Aramaic
Hmnp Nyiakeng Puachue Hmong mww Hmong Daw see comments for Hmng
Nand Nandinagari sa Sanskrit
Wecho Wancho nnp  Wancho Naga
Chrs Chorasmian xco  Chorasmian
Diak Dives Akuru dv Dhivehi
Kits Khitan small script zkt  Khitan
Yezi Yezidi ku Northern Kurdish kmr=ku
Cpmn Cypro_Minoan und  unknown
Ougr Old_Uyghur oui  Old Uyghur
Tnsa Tangsa nst  Tangsa a.k.a. Tase / Tase Naga
Toto Toto txo  Toto http://www.unicode.org/L2/L.2019/19330-toto-script.pdf
Vith Vithkugi sq Albanian
Kawi Kawi kaw  Kawi https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kawi_language
Nagm Nag Mundari unr  Mundari
Gara Garay wo  Wolof
Gukh Gurung Khema gvr  Gurung
Krai Kirat Rai bap Bantawa
really Bhumij dialect but that does not have a language code: https:/en.
Onao Ol Onal unr  Mundari wikipedia.org/wiki/Bhumij_language
Sunu Sunuwar suz  Sunuwar https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sunwar_language
Todr Todhri sq Albanian
Tutg Tulu-Tigalari sa Sanskrit
Chis Chisoi kyw  Kurmali https:/en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kurmali_language
Sidt Sidetic xsd  Sidetic
Tayo Tai Yo tyj Tai Yo

Tols Tolong Siki kru  Kurukh


http://unicode.org/cldr/trac/ticket/9138#comment:4
http://unicode.org/cldr/trac/ticket/9138#comment:4
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Aramaic_of_Hatra
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Fula_language
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15090-masaram-gondi.pdf
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/N%C3%BCshu_script
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15004r-soyombo.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15337-zanabazar-square.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2019/19330-toto-script.pdf
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kawi_language
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sunwar_language
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kurmali_language

Zzzz nla

Lina 341
Mend 213
Dupl 143
Hmng 127
Wara 84
Gran 83
Tirh 82
Modi 79
Sidd 72
Sind 69
Palm 63
Khoj 61
Pauc 57
Aghb 53
Mani 51
Mroo 43
Perm 43
Elba 40
Mabhj 39
Bass 36
Narb 32
Phlp 29
Nbat 9
Zyyy 6968
Latn 1340
Xsux 1037
Zinh 562
Mymr 223
Sinh 110
Copt 165
Cyrl 431
Arab 1245
Runr 86
Grek 515
Telu 95
Armn 93
Limb 68
Deva 152
Brah 109
Mlym 99
Beng 93
Knda 87
Ital 36
Hani 75963
Hang 11739
Yiii 1220
Egyp 1071
Cans 710
Bamu 657
Ethi 495
Kana 300

Vaii 300



Z777
Brai
Linb
Tibt
Mong
Khmr
Hebr
Pird
Geor
Lana
Bali
Glag
Hira
Java
Orya
Thai
Cher
Gujr
Cham
Shrd
Talu
Saur
Dsrt
Guru
Mtei
Syrc
Lepc
Orkh
Sund
Taml
Tavt
Bopo
Cakm
Laoo
Kthi
Takr
Khar
Avst
Samr
Nkoo
Tfng
Batk
Phag
Cprt
Thaa
Xpeo
Cari
Kali
Lisu
Olck
Shaw
Sylo
Osma

n/a

256
211
207
153
146
133
133
127
127
121
94
91
90
90
86
85
84
83
83
83
81
80
79
79
77
74
73
72
72
72
70
67
67
66
66
65
61
61
59
59
56
56
55
50
50
49
48
48
48
48
44
40



Z777
Rjng
Sora
Tale
Mero
Sarb
Armi
Ugar
Bugi
Prti
Lyci
Mand
Ogam
Phnx
Goth
Lydi
Phli
Merc
Hano
Buhd
Tglg
Tagb

Ahom
Hluw
Hatr
Mult
Hung
Sgnw

Adim
Bhks
Marc
Osge
Tang
Newa

Gonm
Nshu
Soyo
Zanb

Dogr
Gong
Maka
Medf
Rohg
Sogd
Sogo

Elym
Hmnp

n/a

37
35
35
32
32
31
31
30
30
29
29
29
29
27
27
27
26
21
20
20

o OO0 OoOOoOOo

oo oooo

75
397
81
69

O o0oo0Oo0oooo

o

TODO: update this
sheet for Unicode 8
& up



Zz7z
Nand
Wcho

Chrs
Diak
Kits

Yezi

Cpmn
Ougr
Tnsa
Toto
Vith

Kawi
Nagm

Gara
Gukh
Krai
Onao
Sunu
Todr
Tutg

Chis
Sidt
Tayo
Tols

n/a

o o o0oooo o O oo o

o

O OO0 O0oOOoOOo

o O oo



Code

Point of Script (mod
Seript Short Samp Sample for lookup)
Common zyy @ 40 Common
Arabic Aab < 628 Arabic
Armenian Amn W 531 Armenian
Bengali Beng ¥ 995 Bengali
Bopomofo Bopo ‘7 3105 Bopomofo
Cherokee Cher 9 13C4 Cherokee
Coptic copt W 3E2 Coptic
Cyrillic i A 42F Cyilic
Deseret Dstt 10414 Deseret
Devanagari Deva ® 915 Devanagari
Ethiopic Ethi A 12A0 Ethiopic
Georgian Geor @  10D3 Georgian
Gothic Goth P 10330 Gothic
Greek Grek Q 3A9 Greek
Gujarati oy 8 A5 Gujarati
Gurmukhi G ¥ A15 Gurmukhi
. CJK Unified
Han Hani 5%  5B57 Ideographs
jangul
Hangul Hang Jt AC00 Syllables
Hebrew Hebr N 5D0 Hebrew
Hiragana Hira 304B Hiragana
Kannada Knda O C95 Kannada
Katakana Kana 71 30AB Katakana
Khmer Knmr 1 1780 Khmer
Lao Laco EA5 Lao
€0 Controls
and Basic
Latin Lan L 4C Latin
Malayalam Mym D15 Malayalam
Mongolian Mong 1826 Mongolian
Myanmar Mymr 1000 Myanmar
Ogham Ogam 168F Ogham
Old_ltalic. tal 10300 OId ltalic
Oriya Oya @ B15 Oriya
Runic Runr 16A0 Runic
Sinhala simh @ D85 Sinhala
Syriac syc b 710 Syriac
Tamil Tamt | B 895 Tamil
H
Telugu Telu C15 Telugu
Thaana Thaa = 78C Thaana
Thai Thai W E17 Thai
Tibetan Tt M F40 Tibetan
Canadian
Canadian_Aboriginal  Cans O 14C0 Syllabics
Yi Yiii A288 Yi
Tagalog Talg 1703 Tagalog
Hanunoo Hano T 1723 Hanuno
Buhid Buhd 1743 Buhid
Tagbanwa Tagb 1763 Tagbanwa
Cypriot Cort 10800 Cypriot
Limbu Limb 1900 Limbu
Linear_B Linb 10000 Linear_B
Osmanya Osma 10480 Osmanya
Shavian Shaw 10450 Shavian
Tai_Le Tale 1 1950 Tai_Le
Ugaritic Ugar ™= 10380 Ugaritic
wo
Chakma Cakm 11103
Meroitic_Cursive Merc 109A0
Meroitic_Hieroglyphs  Mero 10980
Miao Pird 16F00
Sharada Shrd 11183
Sora_Sompeng Sora 11000
Takri Takr 11680
Braille Brai 280E
Buginese Bugi 1A00 Buginese
Glagolitic Glag 2C00 Glagolitic
Kharoshthi Khar 10A00 Kharoshthi
Syloti_Nagri Sylo AB0O Syloti_Nagri
New_Tai_Lu
New_Tai_Lue Talu 1980 e
Tifinagh Ting 2D30 Tifinagh
Old_Persian Xpeo T 103A0 OId_Persian
Balinese Bali 1B05 Balinese
Cham Cham AA0O Cham
Egyptian_Hi
Egyptian_Hieroglyphs  Egyp 13153 eroglyphs
Javanese Java A984 Javanese
Kayah_Li Kali A0A Kayah_Li
Lepcha Lepc 1C00 Lepcha
Nko Nkoo 7CA Nko
Old_Turkic Orkh 10C00 Old_Turkic
Phags_Pa Phag AB40 Phags_Pa
Phoenician Phnx X 10900 Phoenician
Vai Vaii A549 Vai
Cuneiform Xsux 12000 Cuneiform
Carian Cari 102A0 Carian
Tai_Tham Lana 1A20 Tai_Tham
Lycian Lyci 10280 Lycian
Lydian Lydi 10920 Lydian
Ol_Chiki Olck 1C5A OI_Chiki
Rejang Ring A930 Rejang
Saurashtra Saur A882 Saurashtra
Sundanese Sund 1883 Sundanese
Meetei_May
Meetei_Mayek Mtei ABCO ek
Imperial_Ara
Imperial_Aramaic Ami 10840 maic
Avestan Avst 10B00 Avestan
Kaithi Kihi 11083 Kaithi
Inscriptional_
Inscriptional_Pahlavi  Phii 10860 Pahlavi
Inscriptional_
Inscriptional_Parthian  Prti 10840 Parthian

Last
Resort
#N/A
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Comment
#NIA

error in apple chart
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA

#NIA

hitp://developer.apple.comfonts/lastres Common (Zyyy)

Arabic (Arab)
Armenian (Armn)
Bengali (Beng)
Bopomofo (Bopo)
Cherokee (Cher)
Coptic (Copt)
Cyrillc (Cyrl)
Deseret (Dsrt)
Devanagari (Deva)
Ethiopic (Ethi)
Georgian (Geor)
Gothic (Goth)
Greek (Grek)

Gujarati (Gujr)
Gurmukhi (Guru)
Han (Hani)

Hangul (Hang)
Hebrew (Hebr)
Hiragana (Hira)

Kannada (Knda)
Katakana (Kana)

Khmer (Khmr)

Lao (Laco)

Latin (Latn)
Malayalam (Miym)
Mongolian (Mong)

Myanmar (Mymr)
Ogham (Ogam)
Old_italic (Ital)
Oriya (Orya)
Runic (Runr)
Sinhala (Sinh)
Syriac (Syrc)

Tamil (Taml)

Telugu (Telu)
Thaana (Thaa)
Thai (Thai)
Tibetan (Tibt)

Canadian_Aboriginal (Cans)
i (Vi)

Tagalog (Tglg)
Hanunoo (Hano)
Buhid (Buhd)
Tagbanwa (Tagb)
Cypriot (Cprt)
Limbu (Limb)
Linear_B (Linb)
Osmanya (Osma)
Shavian (Shaw)
Tai_Le (Tale)
Ugaritic (Ugar)

0

Chakma (Cakm)
Meroitic_Cursive (Merc)
Meroitic_Hieroglyphs (Mero)
Miao (Pird)

Sharada (Shrd)
Sora_Sompeng (Sora)

Takri (Takr)

Braille (Brai)

0

Buginese (Bugi)
Glagolitic (Glag)
Kharoshthi (Khar)
Syloti_Nagri (Sylo)

New_Tai_Lue (Talu)
Tifinagh (Tfng)
Old_Persian (Xpeo)
Balinese (Bali)
Cham (Cham)

Egyptian_Hieroglyphs (Egyp)
Javanese (Java)
Kayah_Li (Kali)
Lepcha (Lepc)
Nko (Nkoo)
Old_Turkic (Orkh)
Phags_Pa (Phag)
Phoenician (Phnx)
Vai (Vaii)
Cuneiform (Xsux)
Carian (Cari)
Tai_Tham (Lana)
Lycian (Lyci)
Lydian (Lydi)
OI_Chiki (Olck)
Rejang (Rjng)
Saurashtra (Saur)
Sundanese (Sund)

Meetei_Mayek (Mtei)

Imperial_Aramaic (Armi)
Avestan (Avst)
Kaithi (Kthi)

Inscriptional_Pahlavi (Phli)

Inscriptional_Parthian (Prti)


http://developer.apple.com/fonts/lastresortfont/LastResortTable.html

Seript
Samaritan

Tai_Viet

Bamum

Lisu
Old_South_Arabian
Inherited

Unknown

Batak

Brahmi

Mandaic

Caucasian_Albanian
Bassa_Vah
Duployan

Elbasan

Grantha

Pahawh_Hmong
Khojki

Linear_A
Mahajani
Manichaean

Mende_Kikakui
Modi
Mro

Old_North_Arabian
Nabataean
Palmyrene

Pau_Cin_Hau
0Old_Permic

Psalter_Pahlavi
Siddham
Khudawadi
Tirhuta
Warang_Citi
Ahom

Anatolian_Hieroglyphs
Hatran

Multani
Old_Hungarian
SignWriting

Adlam

Bhaiksuki

Marchen

Osage

Tangut
Newa

Masaram_Gondi
Nushu
Soyombo

Zanabazar_Square

Dogra

Gunjala_Gondi
Makasar

Medefaidrin

Hanifi_Rohingya
Sogdian
0ld_Sogdian

Elymaic
Nyiakeng Puachue
Hmong
Nandinagari
Wancho

Chorasmian
Dives Akuru

Khitan small script
Yezidi

Cypro_Minoan
Old_Uyghur
Tangsa

Toto

Vithkugi

Kawi
Nag Mundari

Garay

Gurung Khema
Kirat Rai

Ol Onal
Sunuwar
Todhri
Tulu-Tigalari

Chisoi
Sidetic
Tai Yo
Tolong Siki

Short
samr
Tavt
Bamu
Lisu

sarb
Zinh
Zz2z
Batk
Brah
Mand

Aghb
Bass
Dupl
Elba
Gran

Hmng
Khoj

Lina
Mahj
Mani

Mend
Modi
Mroo

Narb
Nbat
Palm

Pauc
Perm

Phip
Sidd
Sind
Tirh
Wara
Anhom

Hiuw

Hatr
Mult
Hung
Sgnw
Adim
Bhks
Marc

Osge

Tang
Newa

Gonm
Nshu
Soyo

Zanb

Point of Script (mod

Samp Sample for lookup)

mnG

800 Samaritan
AABO Tai_Viet
ABAO Bamum
A4DO Lisu

Old_South_
10A60 Arabian

w
8
S

Inherited
FDDO Unknown
1BCO Batak
11005 Brahmi
840 Mandaic

Unicode 7.0

new scripts

Caucasian_
10537 Albanian

16AE6 Bassa_Vah
1BC20 Duployan
10500 Elbasan

11315 Grantha
Pahawh_Hm
16B1C ong

11208 Khojki

10647 Linear_A
11152 Mahajani

10AD8 Manichaean
Mende_Kika
1E802 kui

1160E Modi

16A4F Mro
Old_North_A
10A95 rabian

10896 Nabataean

10873 Palmyrene
Pau_Cin_Ha
11ACO u

10368 Old_Permic
Psalter_Pahl
10B8F avi

1158E Siddham
112BE Khudawadi
11484 Tirhuta
118B4 Warang_Citi

11717 Ahom
Anatolian_Hi
14400 eroglyphs

108F4 Hatran
1128F Multani
Old_Hungari
10CA1 an
1D850 SignWriting
1E909 Adlam
11COE Bhaiksuki
11C72 Marchen

10485 Osage

18229 Tangut
11412 Newa

Masaram_G
11D10 ondi

1B1C4 Nushu

11A5C Soyombo
Zanabazar_
11A0B Square

11808 Dogra
Gunjala_Gon
11071 di

11EE5 Makasar
16E40 Medefaidrin

Hanifi_Rohin
10D12 gya

10F42 Sogdian
10F19 Old_Sogdian

10FF1

1E108
119CE
1E2E1

10FBF
1190C

18C65
10E88

12FE5
10F7C
16ABC
1E290
10582

11F1B
1E4E6

10D5D
1611C
16D45
1E5D0
11BC4
105C2

11392

16D93
10950
1E6DS
11DC6

Last

Resort Comment

#N/A
#N/A

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA

#NIA
#NIA
#NIA

#NIA

CAUCASIAN ALBANIAN LETTER
ZHIL

BASSA VAH LETTER WADDA
DUPLOYAN LETTER S J
ELBASAN LETTERA

GRANTHALETTER KA
PAHAWH HMONG CONSONANT

KHOJKI LETTER KA
LINEAR A SIGN A100-102 "man or
woman"

MAHAJANI LETTER U
MANICHAEAN LETTER SAMEKH

MENDE KIKAKUI SYLLABLE M003

MODI LETTER KA
MRO LETTER NIN

OLD NORTH ARABIAN LETTER DAL

NABATAEAN LETTER SAMEKH
PALMYRENE LETTER QOPH

PAU CIN HAU LETTER PA
OLD PERMIC LETTER EF

PSALTER PAHLAVI LETTER SADHE

SIDDHAM LETTER KA
KHUDAWADI LETTER GHA
TIRHUTALETTER Il

WARANG CITI CAPITAL LETTER DA

AHOM LETTER GHA
ANATOLIAN HIEROGLYPH A001
HATRAN LETTER SHIN
MULTANI LETTER NYA

OLD HUNGARIAN CAPITAL LETTER

SIGNWRITING HAND-FLAT FIVE
FINGERS SPREAD BENT

ADLAM CAPITAL LETTER E
BHAIKSUKI LETTER KA
MARCHEN LETTER KA
OSAGE CAPITAL LETTER CHA

Tangut Ideograph-18229

MASARAM GONDI LETTER NGA
NUSHU CHARACTER-1B1C4
SOYOMBO LETTER KA

Samaritan (Samr)
Tai_Viet (Tavt)

Bamum (Bamu)

Lisu (Lisu)
Old_South_Arabian (Sarb)
Inherited (Zinh)

Unknown (Zz22)

Batak (Batk)

Brahmi (Brah)

Mandaic (Mand)

0

Caucasian_Albanian (Aghb)
Bassa_Vah (Bass)
Duployan (Dupl)

Elbasan (Elba)

Grantha (Gran)

Pahawh_Hmong (Hmng)
Khojki (Khoj)

Linear_A (Lina)
Mahajani (Mahj)
Manichaean (Mani)

Mende_Kikakui (Mend)
Modi (Modi)
Mro (Mroo)

Old_North_Arabian (Narb)
Nabataean (Nbat)
Palmyrene (Palm)

Pau_Cin_Hau (Pauc)
0Old_Permic (Perm)

Psalter_Pahlavi (Phip)
Siddham (Sidd)

Khudawadi (Sind)

Tirhuta (Tirh)

Warang_Citi (Wara)

Ahom (Ahom)
Anatolian_Hieroglyphs (Hiuw)
Hatran (Hatr)

Multani (Mult)
Old_Hungarian (Hung)
SignWriting (Sgnw)

Adlam (Adim)

Bhaiksuki (Bhks)

Marchen (Marc)

Osage (Osge)

Tangut (Tang)
Newa (Newa)

Masaram_Gondi (Gonm)
Nushu (Nshu)
Soyombo (Soyo)

ZANABAZAR SQUARE LETTER KA  Zanabazar_Square (Zanb)

DOGRA LETTER KHA

GUNJALA GONDI LETTER KA

MAKASAR LETTER MA
MEDEFAIDRIN CAPITAL LETTER

HANIFI ROHINGYA LETTER GA
SOGDIAN LETTER TAW
OLD SOGDIAN LETTER SHIN

ELYMAIC LETTER SADHE
NYIAKENG PUACHUE HMONG
LETTER CA

NANDINAGARI LETTER HA
WANCHO LETTER TRA

CHORASMIAN LETTER SAMEKH

DIVES AKURU LETTER KA
KHITAN SMALL SCRIPT
CHARACTER-18C65

YEZIDI LETTER CHHIM

CYPRO-MINOAN SIGN CM100
OLD UYGHUR LETTER PE
TANGSA LETTER DHA

TOTO LETTER PA

VITHKUQI CAPITAL LETTER LA

KAWI LETTER NYA
NAG MUNDARI LETTER EG

GARAY CAPITAL LETTER TA
GURUNG KHEMA LETTER LA
KIRAT RAI LETTER KHA

OL ONAL LETTER O
SUNUWAR LETTER REU
TODHRI LETTER BA
TULU-TIGALARI LETTER KA

CHISOI LETTER NYA
SIDETIC LETTER N17
TAI'YO LETTER HIGH FO
TOLONG SIKI LETTER CHA

http://www.unicode.org/L2/L 2014/14080-n4571.pdf

htp: uni

d

1.2014/14080-n4571.pdf

htp://www.unicode.org/L2/L 2014/14080-n4571.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L 2/ 2014/14080-n4571.pdf

http: uni

d

1.2014/14080-n4571.pdf

htp unicode.orglL

1.2014/14080-n4571.pdf

orglL

htp:/iwn

1L2014/14219r-n4628-adlam.pdf

htp://std.dkuug.dk/JTC1/SC:

3.pdf

http://std.dkuug.dk/JTC1/SC:

1.pdf

http: unicode.org/L2/L2014/14214-n4619-0sage. pdf

http:/std.dkuug.dk/JTC1/SC: pdf

hitp: unicode.org/L2/L2014/14 pdf

http: unicode. org/L2/L 2015/15090-masaram-gondi.pdf

htp de.org/L2/L2015/15339-n4705.pdf

htp de.org/L2/L2015/15004 bo.pdf

http: unicode.org/L2/L 2015/15337-zanabazar-square.pdf

htp unicode.org/L 2/1.2015/15234r-dogra.pdf

http: unicode.org/L2/L2015/15235-gunjala-gondi.pdf

http unicode.org/L2/L2015/15233-1

http: unicode.org/L2/L2016/1610 odf

http unicode.org/L2/L2016/16311r-hanifi-rohingya.pdf

http: unicode.org/L 2/L2016/16371 dian.pdf

http: unicode.org/L2/L2016/16312r-old-sogdian.pdf

https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2018/18164r2
unicode.org/L2/L.2018/18016r-dives-akuru.pdf p. 36

http: unicode 71-khitan-small-chart.pdf

hitps:/fwww.unicode.org/L2/L2019/19051-yezid.pdf p. 11

d

Andrew West U+18229: it is a very common character which anyone
who knows any Tangut willrecognize (it means "one”),itis not too
complex so it should be recognizable at low resolution, and it includes
the most distinctive Tangut component on the left

code points moved since then?!

pdf p. 6, letters not very distinct

DF/Unicode-14.0/U140-12F90.pdf

d

DF/Unicode-14.0/U140-10F70.pdf

hte unicode DF/Unicode-14.0/U140-16A70.pdf

http unicode.org/L2/L2019/ pdf p.13
unicod: DF/Unicode-14.0/U140-10570.p1
unicode.org/L2/L kawi.pdf
unicode.org/L2/L2021/21031r-mundari.pdf
unicode.org/L2/L -qaray-script.pdf
unicode.org/L 2/ 2022/22157-gurung-khema-script.pdf
unicode.org/L2/L kirat-rai.pdf
unicode.org/L2/L20: 151r-ol-onal: pdf

httg unicode.org/L2/L.2021/21157r-sunuwar.pdf
unicode.org/L2/L.2020/20188r2-n5139r2-todhri.pdf
unicode.org/L 2/L2022/22031-tulu-tigal pdf

uni

d

rgil

L2C 18r3-chisoi.pdf

uni

d

rgil

L2023/23019-sidetic.pdf

uni

d

rgil

L tai-yo-script.pdf

d

L2023 4-tolong-siki.pdf



http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2014/14080-n4571.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2014/14080-n4571.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2014/14080-n4571.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2014/14080-n4571.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2014/14080-n4571.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2014/14080-n4571.pdf
http://std.dkuug.dk/JTC1/SC2/WG2/docs/n4573.pdf
http://std.dkuug.dk/JTC1/SC2/WG2/docs/n4491.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2014/14214-n4619-osage.pdf
http://std.dkuug.dk/JTC1/SC2/WG2/docs/N4522.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2014/14285r2-newa.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15090-masaram-gondi.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15339-n4705.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15004r-soyombo.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15337-zanabazar-square.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15234r-dogra.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15235-gunjala-gondi.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2015/15233-makasar.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2016/16101r-medefaidrin.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2016/16311r-hanifi-rohingya.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2016/16371r2-sogdian.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2016/16312r-old-sogdian.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/wg2/docs/n4771-khitan-small-chart.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/charts/PDF/Unicode-14.0/U140-12F90.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/charts/PDF/Unicode-14.0/U140-10F70.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/charts/PDF/Unicode-14.0/U140-16A70.pdf
http://www.unicode.org/L2/L2019/19330-toto-script.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/charts/PDF/Unicode-14.0/U140-10570.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2020/20284r-kawi.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2021/21031r-mundari.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2022/22048-garay-script.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2022/22157-gurung-khema-script.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2022/22043r-kirat-rai.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2022/22151r-ol-onal-script.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2021/21157r-sunuwar.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2020/20188r2-n5139r2-todhri.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2022/22031-tulu-tigalari-prop.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2022/22218r3-chisoi.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2023/23019-sidetic.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2022/22289r-tai-yo-script.pdf
https://www.unicode.org/L2/L2023/23024-tolong-siki.pdf
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Common

Latin

Han
Cyrillic
Hiragana
Katakana

Thai
Arabic
Hangul

Devanagari
Greek
Hebrew

Tamil

Kannada
Georgian
Malayalam

Telugu
Armenian

Gujarati

Bengali

Gurmukhi
Lao
Inherited
Oriya
Unknown
Bopomofo
Coptic
Tibetan

Myanmar

Khmer

Sinhala
Ethiopic
Thaana

Canadian Aboriginal

Syriac
Cherokee
Yi
Mongolian
Ogham
Runic

Name
Common

Latin

Han
Cyrillic
Hiragana
Katakana

Thai
Arabic
Hangul

Devanagari
Greek
Hebrew

Tamil

Kannada
Georgian
Malayalam

Telugu
Armenian

Gujarati

Bengali

Gurmukhi
Lao
Inherited
Oriya
Unknown
Bopomofo
Coptic
Tibetan

Myanmar

Khmer
Sinhala
Ethiopic
Thaana

Canadian_Aboriginal

Syriac
Cherokee
Yi
Mongolian
Ogham
Runic
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Braille
Deseret
Gothic
Old ltalic
Buhid
Hanunoo
Tagalog
Tagbanwa
Limbu

Tai Le
Cypriot
Linear B
Osmanya
Shavian
Ugaritic
Glagolitic
Tifinagh
New Tai Lue
Syloti Nagri
Buginese
Kharoshthi

Old Persian
Nko
Balinese
Cuneiform
Phags Pa

Phoenician
Vai

Cham
Kayah Li
Lepcha

Ol Chiki
Saurashtra
Sundanese
Carian
Lycian
Lydian
Rejang
Samaritan
Bamum
Javanese
Lisu

Meetei Mayek
Tai Tham
Tai Viet

Name

Braille
Deseret
Gothic
Old_ltalic
Buhid
Hanunoo
Tagalog
Tagbanwa
Limbu
Tai_Le
Cypriot
Linear_B
Osmanya
Shavian
Ugaritic
Glagolitic
Tifinagh
New_Tai_Lue
Syloti_Nagri
Buginese
Kharoshthi

Old_Persian
Nko
Balinese
Cuneiform
Phags_Pa
Phoenician
Vai

Cham
Kayah_Li
Lepcha
Ol_Chiki
Saurashtra
Sundanese
Carian
Lycian
Lydian
Rejang
Samaritan
Bamum
Javanese
Lisu
Meetei_Mayek
Tai_Tham
Tai_Viet
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Avestan

Egyptian Hieroglyphs
Imperial Aramaic
Inscriptional Pahlavi
Inscriptional Parthian
Kaithi

Old South Arabian
Old Turkic

Batak

Mandaic

Brahmi

Chakma

Meroitic Cursive
Meroitic Hieroglyphs
Miao

Sharada

Sora Sompeng
Takri

Caucasian Albanian
Bassa Vah
Duployan
Elbasan

Grantha

Pahawh Hmong
Khojki

Linear A
Mahajani
Manichaean
Mende Kikakui
Modi

Mro

Old North Arabian
Nabataean
Palmyrene

Pau Cin Hau

Old Permic
Psalter Pahlavi
Siddham
Khudawadi
Tirhuta

Warang Citi
Ahom

Anatolian Hieroglyphs
Hatran

Multani

Old Hungarian

Name

Avestan
Egyptian_Hieroglyphs
Imperial_Aramaic
Inscriptional_Pahlavi
Inscriptional_Parthian
Kaithi
Old_South_Arabian
Old_Turkic

Batak

Mandaic

Brahmi

Chakma
Meroitic_Cursive
Meroitic_Hieroglyphs
Miao

Sharada
Sora_Sompeng
Takri
Caucasian_Albanian
Bassa_Vah
Duployan

Elbasan

Grantha
Pahawh_Hmong
Khojki

Linear_A

Mahajani
Manichaean
Mende_Kikakui
Modi

Mro
Old_North_Arabian
Nabataean
Palmyrene
Pau_Cin_Hau
Old_Permic
Psalter_Pahlavi
Siddham
Khudawadi

Tirhuta
Warang_Citi

Ahom
Anatolian_Hieroglyphs
Hatran

Multani
Old_Hungarian
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SignWriting
Adlam
Bhaiksuki
Marchen

Osage

Tangut

Newa

Masaram Gondi
Nushu
Soyombo
Zanabazar Square
Dogra

Gunjala Gondi
Hanifi Rohingya
Makasar
Medefaidrin

Old Sogdian
Sogdian
Elymaic
Nyiakeng Puachue Hmong
Nandinagari
Wancho
Chorasmian
Dives Akuru
Khitan small script
Yezidi

Cypro Minoan
Old Uyghur
Tangsa

Toto

Vithkuqi

Kawi

Nag Mundari
Garay

Gurung Khema
Kirat Rai

Ol Onal
Sunuwar
Todhri
Tulu-Tigalari
Chisoi

Sidetic

Tai Yo

Tolong Siki

Name
SignWriting
Adlam
Bhaiksuki
Marchen

Osage

Tangut

Newa
Masaram_Gondi
Nushu
Soyombo
Zanabazar_Square
Dogra
Gunjala_Gondi
Hanifi_Rohingya
Makasar
Medefaidrin
Old_Sogdian
Sogdian
Elymaic
Nyiakeng Puachue Hmong
Nandinagari
Wancho
Chorasmian
Dives Akuru
Khitan small script
Yezidi
Cypro_Minoan
Old_Uyghur
Tangsa

Toto

Vithkugi

Kawi

Nag Mundari
Garay

Gurung Khema
Kirat Rai

Ol Onal
Sunuwar

Todhri
Tulu-Tigalari
Chisoi

Sidetic

Tai Yo

Tolong Siki



Name
Emoji



ID Usage
(UAX31)

Recommended
n/a

Exclusion
Limited_Use

31

107
35






&

1.1

2.0

3.0

3.1

3.2

4.0




4.1
5.0
5.1
5.2
6.0
6.1
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0



Region Code
European 150
n/a n/a
East_Asian 030
Southeast_As

ian 035
Middle_Easte

n 145
South_Asian 034
Central_Asia

n 143
African 002

American 019



Name Age

Bopomofo 1.10
Hangul 1.10
Han 1.10
Hiragana 1.10
Katakana 1.10
Armenian 1.10
Coptic 1.10
Cyrillic 1.10
Georgian 1.10
Greek 1.10
Latin 1.10
Arabic 1.10
Hebrew 1.10
Bengali 1.10
Devanagari 1.10
Gujarati 1.10
Gurmukhi 1.10
Kannada 1.10
Malayalam 1.10
Oriya 1.10
Tamil 1.10
Telugu 1.10
Lao 1.10
Thai 1.10
Tibetan 2.00
Ethiopic 3.00
Canadian_Aboriginal  3.00
Cherokee 3.00
Mongolian 3.00
Yi 3.00
Ogham 3.00
Runic 3.00
Syriac 3.00
Thaana 3.00
Sinhala 3.00
Khmer 3.00
Myanmar 3.00
Deseret 3.10
Gothic 3.10
Old_ltalic 3.10
Buhid 3.20
Hanunoo 3.20
Tagbanwa 3.20
Tagalog 3.20
Osmanya 4.00
Cypriot 4.00
Linear_ B 4.00
Shavian 4.00
Ugaritic 4.00
Limbu 4.00
Tai_Le 4.00

Tifinagh 410



Name

Glagolitic
Old_Persian
Kharoshthi
Syloti_Nagri
Buginese

New Tai_Lue
Nko

Phoenician
Cuneiform
Phags_Pa
Balinese

Vai

Carian

Lycian

Lydian

Lepcha

Ol_Chiki
Saurashtra

Cham

Kayah_Li

Rejang
Sundanese
Bamum
Old_Turkic

Lisu
Imperial_Aramaic
Avestan
Egyptian_Hieroglyphs
Inscriptional_Pahlavi
Inscriptional_Parthian
Samaritan
Old_South_Arabian
Kaithi
Meetei_Mayek
Javanese
Tai_Tham
Tai_Viet

Mandaic

Batak

Brahmi

Common
Inherited
Unknown
Caucasian_Albanian
Bassa_Vah
Duployan
Elbasan

Grantha
Pahawh_Hmong
Khojki

Linear_A
Mahajani

Age
4.10
4.10
4.10
4.10
4.10
4.10
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
6.00
6.00
6.00

1.1
1.10
1.10
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00



Name
Manichaean
Mende_Kikakui
Modi

Mro
Old_North_Arabian
Nabataean
Palmyrene
Pau_Cin_Hau
Old_Permic
Psalter_Pahlavi
Siddham
Khudawadi
Tirhuta
Warang_Citi
Ahom
Anatolian_Hieroglyphs
Hatran

Multani
Old_Hungarian
SignWriting
Adlam

Bhaiksuki
Marchen

Osage

Tangut

Newa
Masaram_Gondi
Nushu

Soyombo
Zanabazar_Square
Dogra
Gunjala_Gondi
Makasar
Medefaidrin
Hanifi_Rohingya
Sogdian
Old_Sogdian

Age
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
10.0(
10.0(
10.0(
10.0(
11.0C
11.0C
11.0C
11.0C
11.0C
11.0C
11.0C



Block Name

CO Controls and
Basic Latin

C1 Controls and
Latin-1 Supplement
Latin Extended-A
Latin Extended-B
IPA Extensions
Spacing Modifier
Letters
Combining
Diacritical Marks
Greek

Cyrillic

Armenian
Hebrew

Arabic

Syriac

Thaana

Devanagari
Bengali

Gurmukhi

Gujarati
Oriya

Tamil
Telugu

Kannada
Malayalam
Sinhala
Thai

Lao
Tibetan

Myanmar
Old ltalic
Gothic
Deseret
Georgian
Hangul Jamo
Ethiopic
Canadian Syllabics
Ogham
Runic
Tagalog
Hanuno
Buhid
Tagbanwa

Khmer
Mongolian
Cherokee

Start

U+0000

U+0080
U+0100
U+0180
U+0250

U+02B0

U+0300
U+0370
U+0400
U+0530
U+0590
U+0600
U+0700
U+0780

U+0900
U+0980

U+0AOQ0

U+0A80
U+0B00

U+0B80
U+0CO00

U+0C80
U+0DO00
U+0D80
U+0E00
U+0E80
U+0F00

U+1000
U+10300
U+10330
U+10400
U+10A0
U+1100
U+1200
U+1400
U+1680
U+16A0
U+1700
U+1720
U+1740
U+1760

U+1780
U+1800
U+13A0

End

U+007F

U+00FF
U+017F
U+024F
U+02AF

U+02FF

U+036F
U+03FF
U+04FF
U+058F
U+05FF
U+06FF
U+074A
U+07B0

U+097F
U+09FF

U+0A7F

U+0AFF
U+0B7F

U+0BFF
U+0CT7F

U+0CFF
U+0D7F
U+ODFF
U+0E7F
U+OEFF
U+OFBF

U+1059
U+1032F
U+1034F
U+1044F
U+10FF
U+11FF
U+137F
U+167F
U+169F
U+16FF
U+171F
U+173F
U+175F
U+177F

U+17FF
U+18FF
U+13FF

Source

U+004C

U+00C1
u+0102
U+0200
U+0250

U+02C6

U+030C
U+03A9
U+042F
U+0531

U+05D0
U+0628
u+0710
u+078C

U+0915
U+0995

U+0A15

U+0A95
U+0B15

U+0B95
U+0C15

U+0C95
U+0D15
U+0D85
U+0E17
U+0EA5
U+0F40

U+1000
U+10300
U+10330
U+10414
U+10D3
U+1112
U+12A0
U+14CO0
U+168F
U+16A0
U+1703
U+1723
U+1743
U+1763

U+1780
U+1826
U+1CE3
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Byzantine Musical
Symbols

Musical Symbols
Mathematical
Alphanumeric
Symbols

Latin Extended
Additional

Greek Extended
CJK Unified
Ideographs
Extension B
General
Punctuation
Superscripts and
Subscripts
Currency Symbols
Combining
Diacritical Marks
for Symbols
Letterlike Symbols
Number Forms
Arrows
Mathematical
Operators
Miscellaneous
Technical

Optical Character
Recognition
Enclosed
Alphanumerics
Box Drawing
Block Elements
Geometric Shapes
Miscellaneous
Symbols
Dingbats
Miscellaneous
Mathematical
Symbols-A
Supplemental
Arrows-A

Braille Patterns
Supplemental
Arrows-B
Miscellaneous
Mathematical
Symbols-B
Supplemental
Mathematical
Operators
Supplemental
Arrows-C

KangXi Radicals
CJK Compatibility
Ideographs
Supplement

U+1D000
U+1D100

U+1D400
U+1E00
U+1F00
U+20000
U+2000
U+2070

U+20A0

U+20D0
U+2100
U+2150
U+2190

U+2200

U+2300

U+2440

U+2460
U+2500
U+2580
U+25A0

U+2600

U+2700

U+27C0

U+27F0
U+2800

U+2900

U+2980

U+2AA0

U+2B00

U+2F00

U+2F800

U+1DOFF

U+1D1FF

U+1D7FF

U+1EFF

U+1FFF

U+22A6F

U+206F

U+209F

U+20CF

U+20FF
U+214F
U+218F
U+21FF

U+22FF

U+23FF

U+245F

U+24FF
U+257F
U+259F
U+25FF

U+26FF

U+27BF

U+27EF

U+27FF
U+28FF

U+297F

U+29FF

U+2AFF

U+2B2F
U+2FEF

U+2FA1F

U+1D037
U+1D122
U+1D538
U+1EAC
U+1FA8
U+20000
u+201C
U+2092

U+20AC

U+20D5
U+2122
U+215E
U+21C5

U+221A

U+2331

U+2440

U+24B6
U+2557
U+2580
U+25C8

U+263A

U+2708

U+27D4

U+27F4
U+281D

U+2927

U+299C

U+2A16

U+2B00

U+2F2C

U+2F878
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CJK Radicals
Ideographic
Description
Characters

CJK Symbols and
Punctuation
Hiragana
Katakana
Bopomofo

Hangul
Compatibility Jamo
Kanbun

Bopomofo
Extended
Supplemental CJK
Compatability
Katakana Phonetic
Extensions
Enclosed CJK
Letters and Months
CJK Compatibility
CJK Unified
Ideographs
Extension

Yijing Hexagram
Symbols

CJK Unified
Ideographs
Variation Selectors
Variation Selectors-
A

Yi

Yi Radicals

Hangul Syllables
CJK Compatibility
Ideographs
Alphabetic
Presentation Forms
Arabic Presentation
Forms-A

Arabic Presentation
Forms-A
Combining Half
Marks

CJK Compatibility
Forms

Small Form
Variants

Arabic Presentation
Forms-B
Halfwidth and
Fullwidth Forms

Specials

U+2E80

U+2FFO0

U+3000
U+3040
U+30A0
U+3100

U+3130
U+3190

U+31A0

U+31C0

U+31F0

U+3200

U+3300

U+3400

U+4DCO

U+4E00
U+FEOO

U+EO0110
U+A000
U+A490
U+ACO00

U+F900

U+FB00

U+FB50

U+FDFO

U+FE20

U+FE30

U+FES0

U+FE70

U+FF00
U+FFFO

U+2EFF

U+2FFF

U+303F
U+309F
U+30FF
U+312F

U+318F
U+319F

U+31BF

U+31EF

U+31FF

U+32FF

U+33FF

U+4DBF

U+4DFF

U+9FA5
U+FEOF

U+EO1FF
U+A48F
U+A4CF
U+D7A3

U+FAFF

U+FB4F

U+FDCF

U+FDFF

U+FE2F

U+FE4F

U+FEG6F

U+FEFF

U+FFEF
U+FFFD

U+2FBE

U+2FFO0

U+3020
U+304B
U+30AB
U+3105

U+314E
U+3199

U+31A0

U+31C0

U+31F0

U+322D

U+3300

U+3400

U+4DCO

U+5B57
U+5B57

U+5B57
U+A288
U+A4B8
U+ACO00

U+F9FD

U+FBO1

U+FC6D

U+FC6D

U+FE20

U+FE43

U+FESD

U+FEQ90

U+FF76
U+FFFD
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Script

Bamum

Ethiopic

NKo

Osmanya

Tifinagh

Vai
Canadian_Aboriginal
Cherokee

Deseret

Mongolian

Lisu

Shavian
Egyptian_Hieroglyphs
Old_Turkic

Cypriot

Gothic

Linear_B

Ogham

Old_Italic

Runic

Avestan

Carian

Cuneiform
Imperial_Aramaic
Inscriptional_Pahlavi
Inscriptional_Parthian
Lycian

Lydian

Book
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Additional_Modern
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic

Ancient_and_Historic

Chart

ABAOQ

12A0

7CA

10480

2D30

A549

14CO

13C4

10414

1826

A4DO

10450

13153

10C00

10800

10330

10000

168F

10300

16A0

10B00

102A0

12000

10840

10B60

10B40

10280

10920

Mismatch
?

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Recommendation?
Chart right, leave as is

Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is

Chart right, leave as is



Script

Old_Persian

Old_South_Arabian

Phoenician
Ugaritic
Phags_pa
Tibetan
Thaana
Tagalog
Hanunoo
Buhid

Tagbanwa
Bopomofo
Han
Hangul
Hiragana
Katakana
Yi
Armenian
Coptic
Cyrillic
Georgian
Glagolitic
Greek
Latin
Arabic
Hebrew
Samaritan
Syriac
Bengali
Devanagari
Gujarati
Gurmukhi
Kaithi
Kannada
Kharoshthi
Lepcha
Limbu
Malayalam

Meetei_Mayek

Ol_Chiki
Oriya
Saurashtra

Book
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
Ancient_and_Historic
South_Asian
South_Asian

Middle Eastern
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian

Southeast_Asian
East_Asian
East_Asian
East_Asian
East Asian
East_Asian
East_Asian
European
European
European
European
European
European
European
Middle_Eastern
Middle_Eastern
Middle_Eastern
Middle_Eastern
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian

Chart
103A0
10A60
10900
10380
A840

F40

78C
Philippine
Philippine
Philippine

Philippine
3105
5B57
ACO00
304B
30AB
A288
531
European
42F
10D3
2C00
3A9
4C
628
5D0
800
710
995
905
A95
A15
11083
C95
10A00
1C00
1900
D15
ABCO
1C5A
B15
A882

Mismatch
?

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch

Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch

Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch

Recommendation?
Chart right, leave as is

Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart right, leave as is
Chart => Southeast_Asian
Chart => Southeast_Asian
Chart => Southeast_Asian

Chart => Southeast_Asian

Chart => African



Script
Sinhala
Syloti_Nagri
Tamil
Telugu
Balinese
Buginese
Cham
Javanese
Kayah_Li
Khmer
Lao
Myanmar

New_Tai_Lue

Rejang
Sundanese
Tai_Le
Tai_Tham
Tai_Viet
Thai

Book
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
South_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian
Southeast_Asian

Chart
D85
A800
B95
C15
1B05
1A00
AA00
A984
A90A
1780
EA5
1000
1980
A930
1B83
1950
1A20
AA80
E17

Mismatch
?

Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch
Mismatch

Recommendation?



Hans
Latn
Deva
Arab
Cyrl
Beng
Jpan
Kore
Telu
Thai
Taml
Hant
Gujr
Mymr
Knda
Mlym
Orya
Guru
Sinh
Ethi
Grek
Khmr
Yiii
Hebr
Geor
Armn
Laoo
Mong
Tibt
Tfng
Thaa
Vaii
Cher

Simplified
Latin
Devanagari
Arabic
Cyrillic
Bengali
Japanese
Korean
Telugu
Thai

Tamil
Traditional
Guijarati
Myanmar
Kannada
Malayalam
Oriya
Gurmukhi
Sinhala
Ethiopic
Greek
Khmer

Yi

Hebrew
Georgian
Armenian
Lao
Mongolian
Tibetan
Tifinagh
Thaana
Vai
Cherokee

am

Chinese
English
Hindi
Arabic
Russian
Bengali
Japanese
Korean
Telugu
Thai
Tamil
Chinese
Guijarati
Burmese
Kannada
Malayalam
Oriya
Punjabi
Sinhala
Amharic
Greek
Khmer
Sichuan Yi
Hebrew
Georgian
Armenian
Lao
Mongolian
Tibetan
Tachelhit
Divehi
Vai
Cherokee

1,112,988,884

920,915,831
298,513,241
199,055,097
176,134,369
133,622,452
119,329,180
72,506,157
52,228,346
49,639,829
46,987,717
39,997,421
32,646,911
31,228,831
26,839,567
23,610,979
23,212,598
20,818,546
13,127,058
12,847,825
11,714,784
9,630,202
7,394,735
7,256,332
4,024,992
3,908,312
3,262,571
3,204,385
2,578,988
1,454,594
351,180
56,612
1,206

Latn
Hani
Cyrl
Hira
Kana
Thai
Arab
Hang
Deva
Grek
Hebr
Taml
Knda
Geor
Mlym
Telu
Armn
Mymr
Gujr
Beng
Guru
Laoo
Zinh
Khmr
Tibt
Sinh
Ethi
Thaa
Orya
Bopo

English
#N/A
Russian
#N/A
#N/A
Thai
Arabic
#N/A
Hindi
Greek
Hebrew
Tamil
Kannada
Georgian
Malayalam
Telugu
Armenian
Burmese
Gujarati
Bengali
Punjabi
Lao
#N/A
Khmer
Tibetan
Sinhala
Ambharic
Divehi
Oriya
#N/A



In Unicode
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE

2019-Oct-23 https://unicode.org/iso15924/is015924-codes.html

Code
Adim
Afak
Aghb
Ahom
Arab
Aran
Armi
Armn
Avst
Bali
Bamu
Bass
Batk
Beng
Bhks
Blis
Bopo
Brah
Brai
Bugi
Buhd
Cakm
Cans
Cari
Cham
Cher
Chrs
Cirt
Copt
Cpmn
Cprt
Cyrl
Cyrs
Deva
Diak
Dogr
Dsrt
Dupl
Egyd
Egyh
Egyp
Elba
Elym
Ethi
Geok
Geor
Glag
Gong
Gonm
Goth
Gran
Grek
Gujr
Guru
Hanb
Hang
Hani
Hano
Hans
Hant
Hatr
Hebr
Hira
Hiuw
Hmng
Hmnp
Hrkt
Hung
Inds
Ital
Jamo
Java
Jpan
Jurc
Kali
Kana
Khar
Khmr
Khoj
Kitl
Kits
Knda
Kore
Kpel
Kthi
Lana

N°

166
439
239
338
160
161
124
23
134
36
435
259
365
32
334
55|
285
300
570
367
372
349
44
201
358
445
109
291
204
40:
40
22
221
315
34,
328
25

=}
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o
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o

7

6

5
22
128
43
241
24
22
312
313
206
34
200
32l
310
50.
28
501
371
501
50
127
125
410

8
45
451
412
176
610
210
28
361
413
510
357
411
30!
355
322
50!
28
345
28
43
317
351
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English Name
Adlam

Afaka

Caucasian Albanian
Ahom, Tai Ahom
Arabic

Arabic (Nastaliq variant)
Imperial Aramaic
Armenian

Avestan

Balinese

Bamum

Bassa Vah

Batak

Bengali (Bangla)
Bhaiksuki
Blissymbols
Bopomofo

Brahmi

Braille

Buginese

Buhid

Chakma

Unified Canadian Aboriginal Syllabics
Carian

Cham

Cherokee
Chorasmian

Cirth

Coptic
Cypro-Minoan
Cypriot syllabary
Cyrillic

Cyrillic (Old Church Slavonic variant)
Devanagari (Nagari)
Dives Akuru

Dogra

Deseret (Mormon)

Nom frangais

adlam

afaka

aghbanien

ahom

arabe

arabe (variante nastalique)
araméen impérial
arménien

avestique

balinais

bamoum

bassa

batik

bengalf (bangla)
bhaiksuki

symboles Bliss
bopomofo

brahma

braille

bouguis

bouhide

chakma

syllabaire autochtone canadien unifié
carien

cham (6am, tcham)
tchéroki

chorasmien

cirth

copte

syllabaire chypro-minoen
syllabaire chypriote
cyrillique

cyrillique (variante slavonne)
dévanagari

dives akuru

dogra

déseret (mormon)

Duployan shorthand, Duployan stenograj sténographie Duployé

Egyptian demotic

Egyptian hieratic

Egyptian hieroglyphs

Elbasan

Elymaic

Ethiopic (Ge'ez)

Khutsuri (Asomtavruli and Nuskhuri)
Georgian (Mkhedruli and Mtavruli)
Glagolitic

Gunjala Gondi

Masaram Gondi

Gothic

Grantha

Greek

Guijarati

Gurmukhi

démotique égyptien
hiératique égyptien
hiéroglyphes égyptiens
elbasan

élymaique

éthiopien (ge‘ez, guéze)

Alias
Adlam

Caucasian_Albanian
Ahom
Arabic

Imperial_Aramaic
Armenian
Avestan

Balinese

Bamum
Bassa_Vah
Batak

Bengali
Bhaiksuki

Bopomofo
Brahmi
Braille
Buginese
Buhid
Chakma
Canadian_Aboriginal
Carian
Cham
Cherokee
Chorasmian

Coptic

Cypriot
Cyrillic

Devanagari
Dives_Akuru
Dogra
Deseret
Duployan

Egyptian_Hieroglyphs
Elbasan
Elymaic
Ethiopic

khoutsouri (assomtavrouli et nouskhou Georgian

géorgien (mkhédrouli et mtavrouli)
glagolitique

gunjala gondi

masaram gondi

gotique

grantha

grec

goudjarati (gujrati)

gourmoukht

Georgian
Glagolitic
Gunjala_Gondi
Masaram_Gondi
Gothic

Grantha

Greek

Guijarati
Gurmukhi

Han with Bopomofo (alias for Han + Bopc¢ han avec bopomofo (alias pour han + bopomofo)

Hangul (Hangdl, Hangeul)
Han (Hanzi, Kanji, Hanja)
Hanunoo (Hanunéo)

Han (Simplified variant)
Han (Traditional variant)
Hatran

Hebrew

Hiragana

Anatolian Hieroglyphs (Luwian Hieroglyp hiéroglyphes anatoliens (hiéroglyphes Anatolian_Hieroglyphs

Pahawh Hmong

Nyiakeng Puachue Hmong

Japanese syllabaries (alias for Hiragana
Old Hungarian (Hungarian Runic)

Indus (Harappan)

Old ltalic (Etruscan, Oscan, etc.)

Jamo (alias for Jamo subset of Hangul)
Javanese

hangdl (hangdil, hangeul)
idéogrammes han (sinogrammes)
hanoundéo

idéogrammes han (variante simplifiée)

Hangul
Han
Hanunoo

idéogrammes han (variante traditionnelle)

hatrénien
hébreu
hiragana

pahawh hmong
nyiakeng puachue hmong

runes hongroises (ancien hongrois)
indus

Hatran
Hebrew
Hiragana

Pahawh_Hmong

Nyiakeng_Puachue_Hmong
syllabaires japonais (alias pour hiragar Katakana_Or_Hiragana

Old_Hungarian

ancien italique (étrusque, osque, etc.) Old_ltalic
jamo (alias pour le sous-ensemble jamo du hangal)

javanais

Javanese

Japanese (alias for Han + Hiragana + Ka japonais (alias pour han + hiragana + katakana)

Jurchen

Kayah Li
Katakana
Kharoshthi

Khmer

Khojki

Khitan large script
Khitan small script
Kannada

Korean (alias for Hangul + Han)
Kpelle

Kaithi

Tai Tham (Lanna)

jurchen

kayah li

katakana

kharochthi

khmer

khojki

grande écriture khitan
petite écriture khitan
kannara (canara)
coréen (alias pour hangl + han)
kpellé

kaith

tai tham (lanna)

Kayah_Li
Katakana
Kharoshthi
Khmer
Khojki

Khitan_Small_Script

Kannada

Kaithi
Tai_Tham

Age
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4.1
3.2
6.1

w
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w
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Date

2016-12-05
2010-12-21
2014-11-15
2015-07-07
2004-05-01
2014-11-15
2009-06-01
2004-05-01
2009-06-01
2006-10-10
2009-06-01
2014-11-15
2010-07-23
2016-12-05
2016-12-05
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2010-07-23
2004-05-01
2006-06-21
2004-05-01
2012-02-06
2004-05-29
2007-07-02
2009-11-11
2004-05-01
2019-08-19
2004-05-01
2006-06-21
2017-07-26
2017-07-26
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2019-08-19
2016-12-05
2004-05-01
2014-11-15
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2009-06-01
2014-11-15
2018-08-26
2004-10-25
2012-10-16
2016-12-05
2006-06-21
2016-12-05
2017-07-26
2004-05-01
2014-11-15
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2016-01-19
2004-05-29
2009-02-23
2004-05-29
2004-05-29
2004-05-29
2015-07-07
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2015-07-07
2014-11-15
2017-07-26
2011-06-21
2015-07-07
2004-05-01
2004-05-29
2016-01-19
2009-06-01
2006-06-21
2010-12-21
2007-07-02
2004-05-01
2006-06-21
2004-05-29
2014-11-15
2015-07-15
2015-07-15
2004-05-29
2007-06-13
2010-03-26
2009-06-01
2009-06-01

In Unicode == has Alias
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
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In Unicode
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
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Code
Laoo
Latf
Latg
Latn
Leke
Lepc
Limb
Lina
Linb
Lisu
Loma
Lyci
Lydi
Mahj
Maka
Mand
Mani
Marc
Maya
Medf
Mend
Merc
Mero
Mlym
Modi
Mong
Moon
Mroo
Mtei
Mult
Mymr
Nand
Narb
Nbat
Newa
Nkdb
Nkgb
Nkoo
Nshu
Ogam
Olck
Orkh
Orya
Osge
Osma
Palm
Pauc
Perm
Phag
Phli
Phip
Phiv
Phnx
Pird
Pigd
Prti
Qaaa
Qabx
Rjng
Rohg
Roro
Runr
Samr
Sara
Sarb
Saur
Sgnw
Shaw
Shrd
Shui
Sidd
Sind
Sinh
Sogd
Sogo
Sora
Soyo
Sund
Sylo
Syrc
Syre
Syrj
Syrn
Tagb
Takr
Tale

N°

356
217
216
215
364
335
336
400
401
399
437
202
116
314
361
140
139
33,

9

[}

o N

43
101
100
34
324
145
218
264
33
32
35i
311
106
159
333

8
42
165
49
212
261
175
32
219
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126
26.
22
331
131
132
133
115
28
29
130
90
949
36.
167
62
211
123
29
105
344

9
281
319
53
30:
318
34
141
142
39
329
36.
316
135
138
137
136
37
321
353
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English Name

Lao

Latin (Fraktur variant)
Latin (Gaelic variant)
Latin

Leke

Lepcha (Réng)
Limbu

Linear A

Linear B

Lisu (Fraser)

Loma

Lycian

Lydian

Mahajani

Makasar

Mandaic, Mandaean
Manichaean
Marchen

Mayan hieroglyphs

Nom frangais

laotien

latin (variante brisée)
latin (variante gaélique)
latin

léké

lepcha (réng)

limbou

linéaire A

linéaire B

lisu (Fraser)

loma

lycien

lydien

mahajani

makassar

mandéen
manichéen

marchen
hiéroglyphes mayas

Medefaidrin (Oberi Okaime, Oberi Okaim médéfaidrine

Mende Kikakui
Meroitic Cursive
Meroitic Hieroglyphs
Malayalam

Modi, Modt
Mongolian

mendé kikakui

cursif méroitique
hiéroglyphes méroitiques
malayalam

modi

mongol

Moon (Moon code, Moon script, Moon ty} écriture Moon

Mro, Mru

Meitei Mayek (Meithei, Meetei)
Multani

Myanmar (Burmese)
Nandinagari

mro
meitei mayek
multant
birman
nandingari

Old North Arabian (Ancient North Arabiar nord-arabique

Nabataean
Newa, Newar, Newari, Nepala lipi

nabatéen
néwa, néwar, néwari, nepala lipi

Naxi Dongba (na*'i* to**ba!, Nakhi Ton naxi dongba
Naxi Geba (na?'gi** ga?'ba®', 'Na-'Khi 2Gg naxi geba, nakhi geba

N’Ko

Nishu

Ogham

Ol Chiki (Ol Cemet, Ol, Santali)
Old Turkic, Orkhon Runic
Oriya (Odia)

Osage

Osmanya

Palmyrene

Pau Cin Hau

Old Permic

Phags-pa

Inscriptional Pahlavi

Psalter Pahlavi

Book Pahlavi

Phoenician

Miao (Pollard)

Klingon (KLI plgaD)
Inscriptional Parthian
Reserved for private use (start)
Reserved for private use (end)
Rejang (Redjang, Kaganga)
Hanifi Rohingya
Rongorongo

Runic

Samaritan

Sarati

Old South Arabian
Saurashtra

SignWriting

Shavian (Shaw)

Sharada, Sarada

Shuishu

Siddham, Siddham, Siddhamatrka
Khudawadi, Sindhi

Sinhala

Sogdian

Old Sogdian

Sora Sompeng

Soyombo

Sundanese

Syloti Nagri

Syriac

Syriac (Estrangelo variant)
Syriac (Western variant)
Syriac (Eastern variant)
Tagbanwa

Takri, Takr1, Tankrt

Tai Le

n’ko

nishu

ogam

ol tchiki

orkhon

oriya (odia)

osage

osmanais

palmyrénien

paou chin haou

ancien permien

’phags pa

pehlevi des inscriptions
pehlevi des psautiers
pehlevi des livres
phénicien

miao (Pollard)

klingon (plgaD du KLI)
parthe des inscriptions
réservé a l'usage privé (début)
réservé a l'usage privé (fin)
redjang (kaganga)

hanifi rohingya

rongorongo

runique

samaritain

sarati

sud-arabique, himyarite
saurachtra

SignEcriture, SignWriting
shavien (Shaw)

charada, shard

shuishu

siddham

khoudawadi, sindhi
singhalais

sogdien

ancien sogdien

sora sompeng

soyombo

sundanais

syloti nagri

syriaque

syriaque (variante estranghélo)
syriaque (variante occidentale)
syriaque (variante orientale)
tagbanoua

takri

tai-le

Alias
Lao

Latin

Lepcha
Limbu
Linear_A
Linear_B
Lisu

Lycian
Lydian
Mahajani
Makasar
Mandaic
Manichaean
Marchen

Medefaidrin
Mende_Kikakui
Meroitic_Cursive
Meroitic_Hieroglyphs
Malayalam

Modi

Mongolian

Mro

Meetei_Mayek
Multani

Myanmar
Nandinagari
Old_North_Arabian
Nabataean

Newa

Nko

Nushu

Ogham
Ol_Chiki
Old_Turkic
Oriya

Osage
Osmanya
Palmyrene
Pau_Cin_Hau
Old_Permic
Phags_Pa
Inscriptional_Pahlavi
Psalter_Pahlavi

Phoenician
Miao

Inscriptional_Parthian

Rejang
Hanifi_Rohingya

Runic
Samaritan

Old_South_Arabian
Saurashtra
SignWriting
Shavian

Sharada

Siddham
Khudawadi
Sinhala
Sogdian
Old_Sogdian
Sora_Sompeng
Soyombo
Sundanese
Syloti_Nagri
Syriac

Tagbanwa
Takri
Tai_Le

Age
1.1
1.1
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Date

2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2015-07-07
2007-07-02
2004-05-29
2014-11-15
2004-05-29
2009-06-01
2010-03-26
2007-07-02
2007-07-02
2014-11-15
2016-12-05
2010-07-23
2014-11-15
2016-12-05
2004-05-01
2016-12-05
2014-11-15
2012-02-06
2012-02-06
2004-05-01
2014-11-15
2004-05-01
2006-12-11
2016-12-05
2009-06-01
2015-07-07
2004-05-01
2018-08-26
2014-11-15
2014-11-15
2016-12-05
2017-07-26
2017-07-26
2006-10-10
2017-07-26
2004-05-01
2007-07-02
2009-06-01
2016-12-05
2016-12-05
2004-05-01
2014-11-15
2014-11-15
2014-11-15
2006-10-10
2009-06-01
2014-11-15
2007-07-15
2006-10-10
2012-02-06
2015-12-16
2009-06-01
2004-05-29
2004-05-29
2009-02-23
2017-11-21
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2009-06-01
2004-05-29
2009-06-01
2007-07-02
2015-07-07
2004-05-01
2012-02-06
2017-07-26
2014-11-15
2014-11-15
2004-05-01
2017-11-21
2017-11-21
2012-02-06
2017-07-26
2007-07-02
2006-06-21
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2012-02-06
2004-10-25

In Unicode == has Alias
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
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In Unicode
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
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Code
Talu
Taml
Tang
Tavt
Telu
Teng
Tfng
Talg
Thaa
Thai
Tibt
Tirh
Ugar
Vaii
Visp
Wara
Wcho
Wole
Xpeo
Xsux
Yezi
Yiii
Zanb
Zinh
Zmth
Zsye
Zsym
ZXXX
Zyyy
Zzzz

N°

354
346
520
359
340
290
120
37
170
352
330
326

40
470
28
26.
283
480

3

2
192
460
339
994
995
99
99
997
998
999
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English Name
New Tai Lue
Tamil

Tangut

Tai Viet

Telugu

Tengwar
Tifinagh (Berber)

Tagalog (Baybayin, Alibata)

Thaana

Thai

Tibetan
Tirhuta
Ugaritic

Vai

Visible Speech

Warang Citi (Varang Kshiti)

Wancho
Woleai
Old Persian

Cuneiform, Sumero-Akkadian

Yezidi
Yi

Nom frangais

nouveau tai-lue

tamoul

tangoute

tai viét

télougou

tengwar

tifinagh (berbere)

tagal (baybayin, alibata)
thana

thai

tibétain

tirhouta

ougaritique

vai

parole visible

warang citi

wantcho

woléai

cunéiforme persépolitain
cunéiforme suméro-akkadien
yézidi

yi

Zanabazar Square (Zanabazarin Dérbolji zanabazar quadratique

Code for inherited script

Mathematical notation

Symbols (Emoji variant)

Symbols

Code for unwritten documents
Code for undetermined script
Code for uncoded script

codet pour écriture héritée

notation mathématique

symboles (variante émoji)

symboles

codet pour les documents non écrits
codet pour écriture indéterminée
codet pour écriture non codée

Alias
New_Tai_Lue
Tamil

Tangut
Tai_Viet
Telugu

Tifinagh
Tagalog
Thaana
Thai
Tibetan
Tirhuta
Ugaritic
Vai

Warang_Citi
Wancho

Old_Persian
Cuneiform

Yezidi

Yi
Zanabazar_Square
Inherited

Common
Unknown

Age
4.1
1.1
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4.1
3.2
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Date

2006-06-21
2004-05-01
2016-12-05
2009-06-01
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2006-06-21
2009-02-23
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2004-05-01
2014-11-15
2004-05-01
2007-07-02
2004-05-01
2014-11-15
2017-07-26
2010-12-21
2006-06-21
2006-10-10
2019-08-19
2004-05-01
2017-07-26
2009-02-23
2007-11-26
2015-12-16
2007-11-26
2011-06-21
2004-05-29
2006-10-10

In Unicode == has Alias
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
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129296
1F910
129296

129296
1F910



